| | | <u></u> |
|------------------------|--|--|
| | Office | HEET U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent & Trademark |
| | To the Honorable Commissioner 10096599 | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | W. R. Grace & CoConn. | Name: Megtec Systems, Inc. |
| 8 | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Internal Address: |
| 1 | 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Street Address: 830 Prosper Road |
| _ | Assignment Merger Security Agreement | |
| ne. | ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: FEB 0 8 1999 | City: DePere State: Wisconsin Zip Code: 54115 |
| | Execution Date: December 8, 1997 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| | 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this do | |
| | the execut | ion date of this application is: |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/481,991, 08/769,357, | 08/721,071, 08/730,730, 08/778,935, 08/572,391 |
| | B. Patent No.(s): | |
| | D. Tatent No.(s). | Additional Numbers Attached? Yes No |
| | | Tes Ziv |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>6</u> |
| | Name: Robert A. Maggio | |
| | Internal Address: W. R. Grace & CoConn. | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 |
| | | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| | Street Address: 7500 Grace Drive | |
| | | 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>07-1770</u> |
| i | City: Columbia State: Maryland Zip Code: 20144 | (Duplicate copy of this sheet is attached.) |
| | | |
| 02/16/199 01 FC:581 | 9 JSHABAZZ 00000017 071770 08481991 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature: | THIS SPACE |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg | |
| | attached copy is a true copy of the original docu | ment. |
| .2 | Devely Hitale Deval | Mesple February 3, 1999 |
| ¥ | Name of Person Signature Beverly J Artale Total Number of Person Signature Total Number of Person Signatur | Date |

Total Number of Pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 20231

REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, W. R. Grace & Co.-Conn., a Connecticut corporation, located at New York, New York, U.S.A. (hereinafter, Assignor) is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and/or patent applications as set forth on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning the patents and/or patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule to Megtec Systems, Inc. ("MEGTEC"), a corporation of Delaware, located at 830 Prosper Road, DePere, Wisconsin 54115 U.S.A., (hereinafter, Assignee);

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and/or patent applications and the inventions covered thereby,

NOW, THEREFORE, in satisfaction of its contractual obligations, Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the inventions, patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Schedule, and any patents resulting therefrom, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and which may be granted on said applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0088

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent officials of the country in which the applications as set forth on the attached Schedule are filed to issue any and all patents on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any division or divisions thereof to MEGTEC as assignee of the entire interest, and Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

W. R. Grace & Co.-Conn.

| Date: | 12/ | 6/ | 57 | |
|-------|-----|-----|-----|--|
| Date: | 1-1 | · · | , , | |

By: Industy My = Name: Robert A. Maggio Title: Assistant Secretary

On this \(\frac{\gamma}{\text{day of December 1997, before me personally appeared}} \) Robert A. Maggio personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he execute the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official s

2

| | | Filing | | Filing | | | Patent | Grant | Patent Grant Patent Tax | Expire | Agent | Agent Associate | |
|----------|---|---------|---------------|--------|------------|------------------------|--------|-------|-------------------------|--------|-------|-----------------|--------|
| Ref. No. | Title of Invention | Country | Case No. Type | Type | Appln. No. | Appln. No. Filing Date | Ŋo. | Date | Date | Date | Code | Code | Status |
| 8875 | Catalyst and Method for Oxidizing Oxygen-Containing Organic Compounds in Waste Gas | USA | 8875 | PI | 481991 | 9/1/9 | | | | | | | ACTIVE |
| 9157 | Hydrated Manganese Dioxide Oxidation 9157 Catalysts and Process of Producing Same USA | USA | 9157 | PI | 769357 | 12/19/96 | | | | | | | ACTIVE |
| | Catalyst and Method for Oxidizing Oxygen-Containing Organic Compounds | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9309 | _=_ | USA | 8875 | DV | 721071 | 9/26/96 | | | | | | | ACTIVE |
| | Catalyst and Method for Oxidizing | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9328 | Oxygen-Containing Organic Compounds in Waste Gas | USA | 8875 | J. | 730730 | 10/15/96 | | | | | | | ACTIVE |
| | Hydrated Manganese Dioxide Oxidation | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9358 | Catalysts and Process of Producing Same USA | USA | 9157 | C | 778935 | 1/3/97 | | | | | | | ACTIVE |
| 9403 | Heat Exchange Media In Regenerative Thermal Oxidizer | USA | 8863 | ð | 572391 | 12/14/95 | | | | | | | ACTIVE |

RECORDED: 02/08/1999



*Owned by Sequa Corporation

PATENT REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0090